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2016 SUB LEAGUE QUALIFIER 1 TEAM RANKINGS 
3 points for every 1st place* + 2 points for every 2nd place*  

+ 1 point for every submission (excluding submissions earned in tie-breaker or bonus rounds) 
* No points were awarded in single competitor divisions or bonus rounds. 

 
1st Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2nd Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3rd Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
4th The Base 
5th Team Wise 

6th 10th Planet 
7th Team Quest 
8th Tri-City Judo 
9th NWMA 
10th Renzo Gracie Academy Portland

 
Sub League Season Team Champions are decided based on athletes’  

cumulative performance over the entire season. 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Rhino Prince, Ronin 
2 Colby Sims, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Joel Fitzgerald, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Edwin Morales, Tricites judo 
2 Scott Weaver, Ribeiro/Lovato NW/First Light 
3 Omar Elgebaly, Rise Martial Arts 
3 Joey Elsmore, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Michael Hipple, McKenzie Martial Arts 
5 Jason Kim, 253BJJ 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kenny Martinez, Team Quest 
2 Jake Jensen, Universal MMA 
3 Jason Finn, Ralph Gracie-Bend 
3 Kevin Johnson, Rise Martial Arts 
4 Kent Waddell, Mata Leao 
5 David Moeller, Rise Martial Arts 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Erik Guerrero, Jointlock 
2 Jose Mireles, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
3 Carlos Cantos, Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 
3 Casey Coloma, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
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White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Mario Rodriguez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Mason Allen, Victory BJJ 
2 Chris Wojcik, Northwest Martial Arts 
3 Anthony Nguyen, Reed MMA 
3 Zachary Wiseman, Team Wise 
4 Ethan Olson, Puyallup BJJ 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 
1 Damion Hatch, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Mario Guzman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Jeremiah Mattson, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Christopher Miner, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ned Vergara, Nemesis Jiu Jitsu 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Mikael Leon Guerrero, The Base Vancouver 
2 Daniel Shelby, Rise Martial Arts 
3 John Sandoval, Tri city judo 
4 Matthew Cortez 
5 Francisco Covarrubias 
5 Justin McCune 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Quentin Mascarenas, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Jason Forouhar, Olympia BJJ 
3 John Lovik II, Gracie Jiujitsu, Lebanon, Oregon 
3 Spiriten Tabler, Team Quest (Street Sport) 
3 Charlie Thiel, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
4 Cale King, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Michael Liggett 
2 Chris Jewell, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Dynamic Martial Arts 
3 Jacob Baker 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Jeff Harmon, Tri-City Judo 
2 Brandon Daniel, The Base Vancouver 
3 Lucas Klein, Gracie Technics 
3 Scott Wegner 
4 Joel Smith, NWFA 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ben Williams, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Keenan Springer, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Mike Pulham, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Miles Noell, Northwest Martial Arts 
3 Carlos Felan, Jiu Jitsu Dynamics Olympia 
4 Ian Reid, 253BJJ 
4 Noel Thomas, Gracie Technics 
4 Leonardo Vidana, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu 
5 Corey Wolfer, Salem Keizer Brazilian Jujitsu 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Nolan Randall, Impact Jiu Jitsu - The Dalles 
2 Jack Smith, Rise Martial Arts 
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White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Master 
1 Shaun Menke, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Randy Nelson, The Journey of Brazillian Jui-Jitsu 

MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Rooster: up to 127.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Vern Asuncion, The base Vancouver 
2 Dip Thapa, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Zion Welton, 253BJJ 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dylan Bird, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Andrew Rhodes, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 Roi Cho, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
4 Sean Kalinoski, Sharks MMA 
5 Javier Mandera, NWMA 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ivan Cavanji, 253BJJ 
2 Hector Mandera, NWMA 
3 Daniel Larman, Northwest Martial Arts 
4 Rhett Whalen, Tri-City Judo 
5 Jesus Rangel, Electric north 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Taylor Marrow III, SBG 
2 Minh Truong, Mata Leao 
3 Seth Crume, SBG 
4 Barry Pederson, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Raymond Rodriguez, Northwest Fighting Arts 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Christopher Martin, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Joseph Swinehart, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Zachery Cox 
3 Justin Silveira, Rise Martial Arts 
4 John Constien, Team quest 
4 Ernesto Rojas, Mata leao 
5 Phelan Carron, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Aaron Nelson, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 
1 Justin Wall, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 
2 Chandar Pass, Universal jiu jitsu.  Camas wa. 
3 Erik Wander, Gracie Barra 
4 Matt Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 

Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Matthew Bottiglieri, Nemesis Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Silent Rangel, Electric North/Checkmat 
2 Brian VanOrnum, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Matthew MacClary, Gracie Technics 
3 Mark Tracey, Sharks MMA 
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Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 David Kallberg, Gracie Technics 
2 Abdullah Saleem, Abdullah Saleem 
3 Jake Stepisnik, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
4 Stayton howard, Desert Dogs 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Warren Grimes 
2 Dan Trujillo, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Thomas Kirk 
4 Joe Mosed 
5 Seth Baldwin, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
5 Daniel Syhre, GHBJJ 

Blue, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jake Goode, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Dan Hunter, NWFA 
3 Justin Mewhinney, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 David Braun, Cascadia Gracie BJJ 
2 Jack Pohl 

MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Justin Gardner, Reno Gracie academy portland 
2 Kaylan Rodger, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Nathan Fahey, 253BJJ 
4 Anthony Ramirez, Anibal Lobo/team pedro sauer 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Riley Wiseman, Team Wise 
2 Derek Castro, Next Level Zenith 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Nick Ryan, Marcelo Alonso Bjj 
2 Brian Garrett, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Abel Correa, Jiu Jitsu Dynamics 

Purple, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Lion Northstar, NWMA 
2 Levi Danielson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 David Walker, Sbg 
4 Taylor Murders, 10th planet 

Purple, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 
1 Tyree Freshner, Alive MMA 
2 Joey Bowe, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

Purple, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Quinn Payton, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Zachary Force, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Dylan Loriaux, Gracie Barra Portland 
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Purple, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Simcha Lachman, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Daniel Macias, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Gavin Carew, Praxis 
2 Jeremy Boulanger, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Matt Kwan, On Guard BJJ 
2 Aharon Northstar, NWMA 
3 Tyler Pascua 

Brown, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Sa Kim, Gracie Barra Seattle 
2 Ty Smyth, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

Brown, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Master 
1 Jeremy Harrington, Tri-cities Judo/BJJ 
2 Arlo Harvey, Team Quest 

WOMEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 118.0 lbs. and below - Adult 
1 Mathea Wooton, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Alexia Harpham 
3 Lama Alhabib, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength Gym 
4 Vanesa Lucas, 253BJJ 

White, Middle: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ariel Peterson, Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 
2 Jeanie Gaudette, Mata-Leao Combat Sports 
3 Megan Butler, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
4 Hannah Mirsepassi, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
5 Shae Williams, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength Gym 

White, Medium Heavy: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Alyson Burke, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Jamie Hamilton, Nemesis Jiu Jitsu 
3 Haile Miller, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 
3 Angela Wheeler, 503 Westcoast Academy 

White, Super Heavy: 175.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Jennifer Conner, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Samantha Flannelly, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Erin Hamilton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength Gym 

WOMEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Middle: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Cassandra Barton, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Kelsey Corey, Puyallup BJJ 
2 Sheree Kerns, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 TK Komlofske, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Alexandria Smyth, Rise Martial Arts 
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Blue, Medium Heavy: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. - Master 
1 Sharon Mason, 10th Planet 
2 Natalie Whitson, Northwest Martial Arts 

Blue, Super Heavy: 175.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Alexandra Kelsey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength Gym 
2 Shelby Scott, NWFA 
3 McLaine Houston, The Scramble- Impact Sherwood 
4 Alystair Augustin, Reed MMA 

WOMEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Middle: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Carly Rangel, Electric North/Checkmat 
2 Ashleigh Force, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

YOUTH WHITE BELT 

White, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Averie Asuncion, The base Vancouver 
2 Aveah Asuncion, The Base Vancouver 
3 Jackson Johnston, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
3 Hayden Mascarenas, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
4 Annabel MacClary, Gracie Technics 
5 Rebecca Arneecher, YMCA of Yakima BJJ 

White, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Eli Levering, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Jack Pacheco, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Phoenix Page, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
4 Noah Preston, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Emily Kraybill, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
5 Leopold Murray, Impact Jiu Jitsu – McMinnville 
5 Mikayla Sullenger 

White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 6-8 
1 Alexander Chen, YMCA of Yakima BJJ 
2 Josiah Buie, 503 West Coast Academy 
2 Andrew Edwards, Tri City Judo 
3 Jennica Rigert, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
4 Elliott Hunter, NWFA 
5 Rhoegyn Wall, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 

White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Ronald Sutton 
2 Pace Crimin 
2 Aurie Rabang, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Danya Sanchez-Petrosyan, Team Quest 
3 Krisna Dean, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
4 Trenton Ewert, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 August Wegner 
2 Emma Riddle, The Base Vancouver 
3 Jackson Maire, gracie jiu jitsu of lebanon oregon 
4 Tori Mendiola, The Base Vancouver 
4 Ryan Persson, TNT Martial Arts 
4 Beau Smits 
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White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Ian Preston, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Stryder Wall, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 
3 William McCormack III, TNT Martial Arts 

White, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Steven Cripe, TNT Martial Arts 
2 Austin Lowery, TNT Martial Arts 
2 Justin Thompson, TNT Martial Arts 
3 Lily McMurtrey, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

White, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Cade Robertson, YMCA OF YAKIMA BJJ 
2 Jacob Cripe, TNT Martial Arts 
3 Jack Tracey, Sharks MMA 
4 Aricadia Dupuis, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
5 Jeremiah Renfroe, The Base Vancouver/CheckMat 

White, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. - Age 9 
1 Talan Leon Guerrero, The Base Vancouver 
2 Uriel Gael Valdez, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

White, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. - Ages 10-12 
1 Anthony Bennett, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Asher Frankamp 

White, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Alex Bradford, McKenzie Marital Arts 
2 Frida Lucia Valdez, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Alexis McElhiney, TNT Martial Arts 
4 Kacee Watson, Mckenzie Martial Arts 

White, 122.6 lbs. and above 
1 Hunter Robertson, YMCA OF YAKIMA BJJ 
2 Major Johnson, TNT Martial Arts 
3 Anna McDougal, Mckenzie Martial Arts 

YOUTH GREY BELT 

Grey, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Tristan Ferguson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
1 Joshua Wallace, The journey of Brazilian jiu-jitsu 

Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Henri Rahin, 253BJJ 
2 Ean Owens, 253BJJ 
3 Quentin Burk, The Base Vancouver 
4 Jacob Butler, Mata Leao Combat Sports 

Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Female, Ages 7-8 
1 Audree Williams, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Maggie Kelley, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Layla Morris, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Violet Rodhouse, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
5 Claire Boyd, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
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Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Male, Ages 7-8 
1 Jack Truong, Mata Leao 
2 Daniel Patrick, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Ezekiel Cano, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Damari Parker, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
4 Hans Wright, Renzo Gracie - Portland 
5 Justin Olvera, Caio Terra, Hillsboro 

Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-11 
1 Evan Mutter, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Weston Marrow, SBG 
3 Julian Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 
3 Matiana Riquelme, The journey of Brazilian jiu-jitsu 
4 Tiffany Rodriguez, The journey of Brazilian jiu-jitsu 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Mae Nuzzo, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Brennan Wallace, The journey of Brazilian jiu-jitsu 
3 Lillian Searle, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 10-12 
1 Tanner Cheek, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Corbin Sweet, Solid Base 
3 Camden Boyd, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Caden Gybels, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Jentry Holland, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Gabe Lachman, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Charlie Duncan 

Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Age 11 
1 Cade McCallister, Zenith Next Level 
2 Isabel Rodhouse, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

Grey, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 8-10 
1 Derek Gajdostik, TNT Martial Arts 
2 Carl Orchard, Team Quest 

Grey, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 11-13 
1 Max Schroeder, Playground Gym 
2 Mariah Butler, Mata Leao Combat Sports 

Grey, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Jonathan Espíndola, Team Wise 
2 Oliver Ellis, The Base 
3 Spencer Xamonthiene, 503 West Coast Academy 

Grey, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Michael Waggoner, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jack Banta, II, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Soli Lachman, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

Grey, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Otis Purdy, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jake Ellis, The Base 
3 Alexis Dasher, TNT Martial Arts 
4 Lyzbeth Duncan 
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Grey, 135.1 lbs. and above 
1 Robert Plympton, Team Quest 
2 Ethan Varao-Simonson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
3 Alexander Gajdostik, TNT Martial Arts 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, Up to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Sam Treperinas, Team Wise 
2 Gavin Richardson 
2 Logan Richardson 

Yellow, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Age 9 
1 Zachariah Bramonth, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sigrun Metzger, The Base/Checkmat 

Yellow, 70.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 10-12 
1 Ryan Babauta, Jiu-Jitsu Dynamics 
2 Freydis Metzger, The Base/Checkmat 
3 Cristian Martinez, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
4 Daniel Beals, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Ruby Miller, Purebred 

Yellow, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Russel Hare, Team Wise 
2 Marisa Rigert, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
3 Hayden Riley, Gracie Jiujitsu of Lebanon, Oregon 
4 Alexander Yoon, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Yellow, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Hunter Sonnenberg, Hammerhead MMA 
2 Ezra McNamara, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Miles Harpham 

Yellow, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. - Age 13 
1 Howie Hare, Team Wise 
2 Moses Marasco, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Jacob Christensen, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

Yellow, 110.1 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Joshua Huntley, Performance Martial Arts 
2 Aiden Jefferson, Northwest Martial Arts 

YOUTH YELLOW/ORANGE BELT 

Yellow/Orange, 135.1 lbs. and above 
1 Taimane Tata-Rodrigues, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Haile Miller, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 

YOUTH ORANGE BELT 

Orange, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Ayden Denbo, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Joshua Huntley, Performance Martial Arts 
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JUNIOR WHITE BELT 

White, Up to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Steven Preston, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Virgil Anderson, desert dogs 

White, Medium Heavy: 163.6 to 175.0 lbs. 
1 Cody English, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
2 Gage Springer, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

White, 175.1 to 197.0 lbs. 
1 Joseph Fulitano, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Ryan Brooks, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 David Noble, Gracie Jiu Jitsu of Lebanon Oregon 

JUNIOR YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, Up to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Carter Rigert, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Sage Browni, Gracie Barra 
3 Virgil Anderson, desert dogs 

Yellow, Middle: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. 
1 Cole McCallister, Zenith Next Level 
2 Kelton Stalie, Mackenzie Martial Arts 

JUNIOR ORANGE BELT 

Orange, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. 
1 Sage Browni, Gracie Barra 
2 Nathaniel Gilbert, 253BJJ 
3 Luke Manchester, Elite BJJ 

JUNIOR GREEN BELT 

Green, 163.6 to 186.0 lbs. 
1 Jonathan Holley, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Sutter Johnson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

JUNIOR BLUE BELT 

Blue (Age 16+), 129.1 to 152.5 lbs. 
1 Joshua Gilbert, 253BJJ 
2 Cole Manchester, Elite BJJ 

MEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 122.6 to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Taylor Ballard, Joy of combat 
2 Joel Fitzgerald, Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3 Rhino Prince, Ronin 
4 Cole Manchester, Elite BJJ 
5 Jake Van Order, Joy of combat 
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Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Michael Hipple, McKenzie Martial Arts 
2 Omar Elgebaly, Rise Martial Arts 
3 Jonathon Tores, Desert Dogs 
3 Charlie Warkel, 10th planet 
4 Johnathan Reese 
5 Eduardo Rodriguez, Rios Bros. BJJ 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kevin Johnson, Rise Martial Arts 
2 Jose Mireles, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
3 Mick Houser, Universal Jiu Jujitsu 
4 Carlos Cantos, Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 
5 Tristan Miotke, Desert Dogs 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Benjamin Muller, Mata-Leao Combat 
2 Zachary Wiseman, Team Wise 
3 Mario Rodriguez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
4 Ogbamen Agbonze, Mata leao 
4 Jonathan McDougall, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Master 
1 Josef Bellucci, Northwest HIT 
2 Damion Hatch, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Casey Coloma, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Justin Huelshoff, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 John Sandoval, Tri city judo 
3 Jason Forouhar, Olympia BJJ 
3 Bill Krause, Mata Leao 

Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Robert Hotzer, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Sam Fagan, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Matthew Cortez 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Master 
1 Shaun Menke, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Zeke Valverde, Animals MMA 

MEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kyle Stafford, 10th planet portland 
2 Jesus Rangel, Electric north 
3 Tyler Bostock, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Daniel Larman, Northwest Martial Arts 
5 Ben Robinson 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Christopher Martin, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Erik Wander, Gracie Barra 
3 Zach Wilson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
4 Chris Wojcik, Northwest Martial Arts 
5 Husam Sweidan 
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Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Master 
1 Silent Rangel, Electric North/Checkmat 
2 Dan Ford, 10th planet springfield 

Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jonathan Holley, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Stayton howard, Desert Dogs 
3 Alex Sedivec, Great Old One Jiu-jitsu 

Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Jeff Harmon, Tri-City Judo 
2 Brian VanOrnum, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Justin Gardner, Reno Gracie academy portland 
2 Javier Mandera, NWMA 
3 Jordan Flores 

Advanced, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Hector Mandera, NWMA 
2 Nick Ryan, Marcelo Alonso Bjj 

Advanced, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Justin Silveira, Rise Martial Arts 
2 Matthew Soule, 10th Planet PDX 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dylan Loriaux, Gracie Barra Portland 
2 Taylor Murders, 10th planet 
2 Jose Rico, 10th Planet Eugene / NTC 

Advanced, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jake Goode, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Abdullah Saleem, Abdullah Saleem 
3 Jermaine Hankins, Gohardmma 

Advanced, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Master 
1 Jeremy Harrington, Tri-cities Judo/BJJ 
2 Leonardo Vidana, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu 
3 Arlo Harvey, Team Quest 

MEN’S NO-GI ELITE 

Elite, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Riley Wiseman, Team Wise 
2 Matt Kwan, On Guard BJJ 

Elite, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Carsten Carlsen, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Rory Van Vliet, Island top team 
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WOMEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Up to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jarae Marienau, 10th planet 
2 Tami Dawson, Great Old One Jiu-jitsu 
3 Laura Mora, GIRLS gym 
4 Sarah Seely, 10th Planet Portland 
5 Veena Christian, Great Old One Jiu-jitsu 

WOMEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Up to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nakita Thomas, G.I.R.L.S Gym 
2 Rene Gamet, 10th planet portland 
3 Alexia Harpham 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 147.1 to 158.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Celeste Salazar, 10th Planet 
2 Payton Rigert, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Alexandra Kelsey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength Gym 
2 Jennifer Conner, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Danya Sanchez-Petrosyan, Team Quest 
2 Justin Olvera, Caio Terra, Hillsboro 
3 Emma Riddle, The Base Vancouver 

Beginner, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Anthony Bennett, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Jeremiah Renfroe, The Base Vancouver/CheckMat 
3 Aricadia Dupuis, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

Beginner, 100.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Jonathan Espíndola, Team Wise 
2 Kacee Watson, Mckenzie Martial Arts 
3 Alex Bradford, McKenzie Marital Arts 

YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, 40.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Hans Wright, Renzo Gracie - Portland 
2 Logan Richardson 
3 Noah Preston, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Gavin Richardson 
5 Quentin Burk, The Base Vancouver 
5 Mikayla Sullenger 

Intermediate, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Sam Treperinas, Team Wise 
2 Ronald Sutton 



subleague.com  Page 14 of 14 

Intermediate, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Corbin Sweet, Solid Base 
2 Ian Preston, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jentry Holland, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

Intermediate, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Charlie Duncan 
2 Isaac Hart, Team Quest 

Intermediate, 100.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Jake Ellis, The Base 
2 Lyzbeth Duncan 
2 Oliver Ellis, The Base 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Ryan Babauta, Jiu-Jitsu Dynamics 
2 Tanner Cheek, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Cristian Martinez, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Advanced, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Russel Hare, Team Wise 
2 Carl Orchard, Team Quest 

Advanced, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Howie Hare, Team Wise 
2 Hunter Sonnenberg, Hammerhead MMA 
3 Miles Harpham 

Advanced, 135.1 lbs. and above 
1 Robert Plympton, Team Quest 
2 Anna McDougal, Mckenzie Martial Arts 

JUNIOR NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, 147.1 to 169.0 lbs. 
1 Jonathan Albarran, Team Quest 
2 Gage Springer, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

JUNIOR NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Rooster: up to 114.0 lbs. 
1 Sage Brown, Gracie Barra 
2 Steven Preston, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Luke Manchester, Elite BJJ 

Advanced, 125.1 to 147.0 lbs. 
1 Cole Manchester, Elite BJJ 
2 Stanislav Astanin 

 
 


